Klubbmastare genom aren fran 2011-

Termin

var
var
host
var
host
var
host
var
host
var
host
var
host
var
host
var
host

host
var
host
var
host
var
host
var
host

Ar
20110310
20120312
20121210
20130415
20131209
20140415
20141124
20150420
20151130
20160418
20161128
20170327
20171127
20180409
20181126
20190419
20191125
2020
20211129
20220425
20221219
20230424
20231218

Herrmastare

Gunnar Enkvist
Gert Hansson
Tore Andersson
Jan Ljunggren
Ingvar Andersson
Roland Fransson
KAL

Kenneth Evnell
Kenneth Evnell
Kenneth Evnell
KAL

Kenneth Evnell

Bo Rundkvist
Kenneth Evnell
Coronaaret
Lennart Pettersson
Lennart Pettersson
KAL

Bjorn Evnell

Hans Morin

20240527 Thomas Borg
20241216 Bjorn Evnell
20250428 KAL
20251215 Bjorn Evnell

Res. Dammastare

Ingrid EImgren

Ingrid EImgren

Ingrid EImgren
984 Gerd Westberg
1010 Marianne Andersson
1031 Marianne Andersson
1051 Marianne Andersson
1082 Marianne Andersson
1040 Gunilla Johnsson
1083 Marianne Andersson
1056 Marianne Andersson
1052 Gunilla Johnsson
1096 Marianne Andersson
1026 Marianne Andersson
1044 Gunilla Johnsson
1095 Anna-Lisa Gullberg
1054 Marianne Andersson

1078 Marianne Andersson
1030 Laila Olsson

1139 Marianne Andersson
1119 Stina Andersson
1161 Marianne Andersson
1138 Karla Jensen

1217 Eva Palmqvist

1161 Marianne Andersson
1112 Marianne Andersson

Res.

956
1004
985
1041
1033
1082
997
962
981
998
1059
1018
1030
1039
1032
1004
1070

958
974
995
1023
950
1016
968
1035
978



