

## Klubbmästare genom åren från 2011-

Termin	År	Herrmästare	Res.	Dammästare	Res.
vår	20110310			Ingrid Elmgren	956
vår	20120312			Ingrid Elmgren	1004
höst	20121210			Ingrid Elmgren	985
vår	20130415	Gunnar Enkvist	984	Gerd Westberg	1041
höst	20131209	Gert Hansson	1010	Marianne Andersson	1033
vår	20140415	Tore Andersson	1031	Marianne Andersson	1082
höst	20141124	Jan Ljunggren	1051	Marianne Andersson	997
vår	20150420	Ingvar Andersson	1082	Marianne Andersson	962
höst	20151130	Roland Fransson	1040	Gunilla Johnsson	981
vår	20160418	KAL	1083	Marianne Andersson	998
höst	20161128	Kenneth Evnell	1056	Marianne Andersson	1059
vår	20170327	Kenneth Evnell	1052	Gunilla Johnsson	1018
höst	20171127	Kenneth Evnell	1096	Marianne Andersson	1030
vår	20180409	KAL	1026	Marianne Andersson	1039
höst	20181126	Kenneth Evnell	1044	Gunilla Johnsson	1032
vår	20190419	Bo Rundkvist	1095	Anna-Lisa Gullberg	1004
höst	20191125	Kenneth Evnell	1054	Marianne Andersson	1070
	2020	Coronaåret			
höst	20211129	Lennart Pettersson	1078	Marianne Andersson	958
vår	20220425	Lennart Pettersson	1030	Laila Olsson	974
höst	20221219	KAL	1139	Marianne Andersson	995
vår	20230424	Björn Evnell	1119	Stina Andersson	1023
höst	20231218	Hans Morin	1161	Marianne Andersson	950
vår	20240527	Thomas Borg	1138	Karla Jensen	1016
höst	20241216	Björn Evnell	1217	Eva Palmqvist	968
vår	20250428	KAL	1161	Marianne Andersson	1035
höst	20251215	Björn Evnell	1112	Marianne Andersson	978